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PARKING REQUIREMEN

CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES

1. Exit stair discharge shall meet the requirements of
NFPA 101 Chp 28 Mew Hotels - 28.2.7 Discharge from
Exits

2. Docks shpll he protecled with Class 1
standpipe for frs fighting pes NFPA 1 Chp 28,

[KEYNOTE LEGEND

1. ELEVATOR TQ ENCLOSED LOBBIES &
CORRIDOR ON LEVELS 1-7 ABCVE: SEE
EXHIBIT"B" HDA SHEETS 13, 14, 15

BENCH SEATING
TRAFFIC BOLLARDS
LINE OF BUILDING AT LEVEL 1 ABOVE GARAGE

s N

TYPICAL OPENING \WITH ARCHITECTURAL
GRILLWORK TO SCREEN GARAGE RAMP: SEE
ELEVATION, EXHIBIT "8" TO HDA: SHEET &

6. LINE OF OVERHANGING PLANTERS ABOVE;
SEE ELEVATION, EXHIBIT "B" TO HDA; SHEET 6

7. 7'WIDE Q.H. DOOR FOR ROLL-OUT
DUMPSTERS TO BAYWAY BLVD

B. 3%'x 15 STORMWATER VAULT UNDER RAMP
WATH CLEAR HEADRCCM

9. & WIDE O.H, DDORS FOR ACCESS TO
DUMPSTERS & VAULT MAINTENANCE

CURBSIDE ROLLAUT DUMPETER FAD.

bl

. TRANSFORMER, WITH FEED TO hiAIN ELEC,
ROGKM ABCVE DFE. ALL EXPOSED GONQUIT
ETC. PAINTED TG MATCH BUILDING COLOR.

~

ELEVATOR TO ENCLOSEDR LOBBIES ABOVE ON
LEVELS 1 -7 ABOVE GARAGE.

»

20" x 20° SITE VISIBILITY TRIANGLES.

~

LINE OF BALCONY OVERHANGS ABOVE,
LEVELS 1 -7, 4-8" DEEP.

15. §'x 5 BREAK IN HORIZONTAL PLANE:
CONTINUOUS VERTICAL BREAK TC ROOF: SEE
NORTH ELEVATION, EXHIBIT "B TO HDA;
SHEET 8.

=

. STORM PANEL STORAGE

~

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TO HOTEL LOBEY FROM
SIDEWAY AT BAYWAY

2

. TOP QF EXISTING SEAWALL
19, EXISTING WOOD DOCK
20.

S

5" LANDSGAPED AREA FROM BUILEING TO
SEAWALL

CITY PLANNING NOTES

1 The y of electr ot
panchs, boxes and metars) SHALL be ravicwed, znd if located
exterior L the building where visile from any slreet fromtage, be
shawn to b paintad the sama color 25 the portinn of the buikding la
which such features are anached; SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAR
FOR DETAILS

TRAFFIC NOTES

1. The ménimumn cluar helght thraughout the garags shati be
seven feet zero inches and shall be eight feet bwn inches for
vamaceessible parking spates inchuding ingress and egress drive
aisles to thase spaces.

2. Padeshisn - vehicular canfficts shall b evoidsd MEnevax
possible, Whore aclive waming

sighals or flashing warning signsidevicas andior physical bamm
such as vehicular actuated galas shall be provided 1o warh lha
pedestian and sk vehicular taffic,

3. Lighting leveks in parking garages having pubkic access shall
maat o1 excesd the curtent minkmurn Dluminating Englnearing
Seciety (IES) standards.

4. Allekcuical conlts, plpes, downspouts, colurnns of ather
fealures Hyat cauld be subject to impact from vehiculat taffic shal
be prolected from impact damage with pipe guards o sindiar
measures. Measures used for grolectian sholl not encrosch inlo
any parking spaca

5. Maximumspeed ramp sope shal nal exceed 12 percent, A
1on-foot leng transltion Mty with 2 slope egual lo anc-half of the
change in skopes shall be provided at the hottrn and kup of all
speed samps with a slope of ten percent o greater,

8 When parking spaces are provided an @ ramyp, the slope
shallbe kess than € percent.

Pedestrizn - vehicular conflicts shall be aveidad whenever poszible,
\Where unavaidable, active waming devices such as braffic signals or
ftashing wamlng signskdevices andior physical banlors such as

vehicular adusted petes shall be provided to wam Ihe pedestrian
and shewvehicufar trafiic.

CITY ENGINEERING NOTES

Any ¥ apronis) within the Tight-c-viay
smn be 3 iniinam & m.d; fbtelrs concieto, a minlmum 3,000 pal with 6°x
67§ 18 x 10 welded wire fabrie, snd 3 bansilion per City of Clearwater
Enginaefing Comsiruction Standards Index #103, prge 212,

2, Sidewalk pottion passing Ihiough drivawayis) shall be 5 thick 3.000 psi
fiber mash reirforced cancrele with X 6° £ 10 x 10 welded wire fabric par
ly of Claarwatar Englnoeting Constructlon Standards Index #189, page 1/5.

3, Sidewalks to be construcled within Ihree (3) days after removal and &afe
podestrian iraffic are to be rreintelned 2t alltimes, When existing sidewalk i3
rernovad. ks to ba remaved to the nearcat expansian joint.
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STRIPING NOTES

a TYPICAL PARKING SPACE SHALL BE
STRIPEC WITH A 4" WHITE STRIPE.

- SEE DETAILS FOR HANDICAP PARKING.

- DRIVEWAY FLARES AND RETURNS PER CITY
OF CLEARWATER DETAIL INDEX NC. 107 {
FOR MORE INFO REFER TO FDOT INDEX 515
SPECIFICATIONS)

. PAVEMENT MARKINGS PER FDOT INGEX
17346

SIGN LEGEND
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UTILITY WARNING NOTE:

18094374170, 148 HOLIRS I ADWANZE)
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FHIS PROVEGT-FROGESD WTH CAUTIH-CALL "BUNGHINE STAVE ONE
CALL SYSTEM® AND THE UTILITY CRANER'S; EEFORE BEGINIING VAORK
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: Drawing No. Sheal Revision No.
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FLOOR # # OF PARKING SPACES USE CODE REQUIRED PARKING | REQUIRED PARKING SPACES | PARKING SPACES PROVIDED
1 (Ground) . 18 PUBLIC BOAT SLIPS 1 PER 2 SLIPS 9 9
A
204 Floor 13
39 Floor 13 10 PRIVATE BOAT SLIPS N/A 0 -
4% Floor 13 60 HOTEL UNITS 1.2 PER UNIT 72 72
5t Floor 15 EXCESS PARKING N/A 0 3
TOTAL 5 om T T
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